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Shri ArJun Bhargava L/C for respondents are
There is an. appllcation on behalf

of the appllcants that three cases of 1dent1cal
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Hon'ble Mr. Justice K. Nath, VC,

Hon'ble Mr, M.M. Singh, AM

542 d-tqge _ : .
e S:1 gH Naqvi says that Madan Lal and Mashooq Ali/

o dead and as such

applicants 1 and 2 are reported tc D

this petition will continue M behalf ot >
sri Argun Bhargava appears on behal of

€

thérespond nts,  List for orders on 28-9-1990 and Coniif

th TA NO. 7/90, o huow e bo wwwmfpuc,ueﬂ{ 1
wi

ﬁ mgcq#@tab% Gv ywhhw ~obl(a ' %QJ
Ml L | oy

f applicant no. 3/

; ' Jagdish Prasad.

s/ 7 Mo abjeckio 17
Ixx(xag Hon. Mr., Justice K. Nath, V.C. 1419
28,9.90 '

HOn, Mr, K. Obayya, A.M.

B
Shri G.H. Naqvi for applicant.
Shri Arjun Bhargava for respondents.

All the three caseg are being taken up together. o
But counter has been filed only in 0O.A. 295/87. It appears that
that case is listel for final hegring on 1.10.90. Shri Arjun
Bhargava, says that the defence in remaining two cases Ba &
%/ff?jfEd on 1.10, 98% Theaég%ggée?’?g’éﬂ%&gance,Qf?“%ﬁ?t t e‘i'
prayer by the a>plicant is the result of an administratiw
O error of the Department. Shri G.H. Nagvi for the appli
says that as and When the respondents file counter, thel
applicant would require to file the rejoinder. We flnd r

»

justification of respondents in not filing the counter
; now, although the case has been pending for. almost two AN
‘ Ordeys on 20.9.90 were to file ahgﬂxiki objections agalnst>\
interim relief, no objections have been filed., In the
; , circumstances, we direct that the respondents shall continue
; to pay the salary of the applicannt in the scale of R 260~
94 400 in parity with the similar interim orgders passed in O.A.
s7*,\bﬁ 295§87. The case will come up for final hearing on the date
fixed, Copy of this order may be given to the learned counsel

I%S 15 a0 fcz-the applicant within 24 hours,

A ' v.cC.

- 4
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S 1,18.90 Hon. Mr.Jug ice K. Nath, V.C. Qé’

Hon., Mr. K. Obayya, A.M.

L 8

! This case has been connected with O.A. 295/87.

' Shri Arjun Bhargava on behalf of respondents files
counter and undertaks to have a copy @£ theréof to be
delivered to the applicant's counsel. The applicant may

file rejoinder, if any by 23.10.90 alingwith the connected
: i _ :
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O.A. No, 147 of 88

Dated: 8.12.1932.
Hon'hle Mr. Justice U.C.Srivastava,VC
Hon'ble Mr. K. Owayva, Mempoar (4)

The applicant is present in
peeson, but tis counsel is not present.
May be bscause of curfew in tte city.
List this case on 6.1.1333 for lr-aring
on which date, the case shall not be

adjourned and may be hezard and disposed

of finally. €% [14////

» A.M, V.C.
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CENTRAL AIMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL H &
1UCKNOW BENCH, ILUCKNOW -
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Original Application Noi: 187 of 1988

St e e e

Madam Lal & others : Applicant

[ R A RN N N J

Vei-s.zs

hS

Union of India & others .-,-,h,',,‘, Respondents

Hon'ble Mr J'gct:.ce U? C srlvastava, V"C

- Hon'ble M* K Obeyya, AH

A

( By Hom, Mr, Justice U:, C Sr.‘LVaStaVa, v C—X

The applicants we}:e posted as Valveman EnsNo;:the;'_?Railway
at Varlous places at Lucknow in the year 1985 irflehescale
of ps 260-400 was approved by the Rallmay Board on 27 Y 85
and order was issued, due to interferéw%tf upion leaders
The appllcans#_;rlevances is that gf. = ét/l‘e order dated
27?,45;,1985 is implefrented the applicant will be adversely

affected,

2l Similar matter came before us in O.A, No, 159090
Shubth Nai*:aéan & one am'the} Vs, Union ofIndia & othe;:s “
decided on 21;:107::92 in which case also the applicants were
similaiﬂy placec-iand the;'e g;ievance was same;h in that cases
we issued following directions‘: " It could appea:r that tle
question of figation of p&ope;' grade to Valveman came up
before the i-‘tailway Board f;_fom time to time amd also P'pN,M.
conside}'ed during the yea;r 1984'7: F;om the ereco:rd:‘ it is
noticed that the post of valveman was figed on scale of

RS, 210-290 ¢ In these circumstances it camnot be said

that the applicant should be put back to the origianl scale
of B 196=232, Even if scale of B, 260~800 was mot given
to be given to them as they were given that scale by mista=
ke.e at the lowe?r level without conside?cing all aspect on the
egquation of the posts vis-a-vis othe;: A}tisan Posts in
Semi=skilled and skilled g;'ade etd: Having conside}ed the

facts of the case and also material on the ‘reco‘rd,' the app~

licants undoubtedly were entitled for the scale higher than
what was giveh to them i‘:eh. 196=232, the scale above
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this is g 210~290, the applicant are ewJ‘ led for this scalei

we,
Accordlngly/dlrect the respondents to fix the pay of the

applicant in this eaale (Rs‘h. 21.0=290) ]f As the amount already
palld to them, was due to an erro:r on the part of the A@ms
:a}a‘!:i;eﬁ: The excess amournt so paid in the highe} scale ‘
R, 260=400 may mot be recovered fiﬁ_om the applicants. we also
make it clea;:@ that if any juinio;‘ of thé applicants are

already on the scale of B 260-400 , in such a case the

applicants should b& contimjed on that scale only?':

3l © There is no reason Wh¥.c the applicant in these
Aefemf, - Gyag , .
pg.sso.nscﬁmbp not given the same benefit as to the applicant

in otif; Nd, 159/90 , we issued the same & rection in this case
and the direction given in 0":A;: No;f 159/90 will fom pa.rt

of this judgement a]sot

4 The application stands disposed of with above
directicns | No order as to costs.
er (z ) Vice~Chairman

Luc}'now
Dated 5.3.93
(ds.)
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINTISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
L UCKNOW | (X \6

1o WRIT NO.3353 0f 1985

Ram Asrey Vs Union of India

200/?3._53 No.147 of 1938

Hadan Lal Vs, Union of India

3. Case No.295 of 1987 _- @

14

'Ram Prasad Vs. Union of India

Since all the three cases mentioned above,
are of the same nature and relate to the N.Rlyo.,
Hazratganj, Lucknow, it would be in the interest
of justice, if the abovenoted 3 cases be heard and

disposed of on one day. 2

It is, therefore, respectfully prayed that
the three cases be ordered to be 1listed on one date
so as to avoid mul tiplicity of proceedings, it s

: =

prayed in the interest of justice. ,//

( GH Naqgvi ) Advocate
Lucknow/Dte17.7.1989/
Counsel for the Applicante

T 3.97 | o



fixed @m (1221989, f o ;

;'-':“"h-; e

A 1
. . - J ]

’ i
N0 .CAT/LKO/CD/Jud.isc/15~A/89 = C"Q [/\ ’ ()
Central Administrative Tribunal, .
Circuit Bench, Lucknow, N

Garndhi Bhavan,

J : ~ (opp. Residencybo

; ' : | Lucknow,

! v ' Dated the 27th Dctobera ‘89,

‘j“ . b ':[“

/%o ;

The Registrar, , ’ .

Contral Administrative Tribnnal. ‘

Allahabad Dench,

ALLAHABAD o |

. . f _
Subs Transfer of the record of wrigfpctition
N0,2353 of 1985 Ram Asrey Vs. ‘Union of India.
1o2-2 |

Siro "”

l"‘

The Hon'ble Court has directcd on 25-10-1989 to request you

to trznsfer the record of the above case menti?hed under

reforonce as thé learned counsel for the appl%éant has made emp <
application before the Honfble Court to gat tﬁe above records -
transferrcd in this Circuit Bench from Allah§Lad Bench. It is '
theorefore requested that the record may kindiy be sent at the

earliest possible as the next date for further orders has been

/
i

!

Youro sincerely .

(R.K. msm)

P A (-‘ : . -~ 2 % .
&r . . ;. .
PeSe to ﬁbn,ble Vice Chairman

p : ] .
6. .y

wo 3 L '
P § r}{_ - 3::1”{ I ’rf'i?"

cl..v¢3.‘5. - {
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Begfcre Tho Centyol Administpative Tribunad,Allchabeds
" Gemp at Luoknoue .

Medan Lal & others  .V/s Union of India & enothere

IFDEX
8o Foo paptioulers | APégé e
%o Application bafore. Tribunal 1 - 4
% Anpexure ool o 5
30 ) W II 6
Ge I o o 1 7
8

So Powoé’

Dated § 5.1088 = = ( GoH.NAQVI)
, ' - agveste

Counsel for Potitionerso
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Bcforo Tho Central Administribunals M-lahab&d _
Bamp at BuoknWo ’

BETUEEN
p 12 jad
1o Medan Lal son of Kedar Natho
2. Kashoog M1 son of ¥agsood Klio
3s Jagd:lsh Prasad son of M_ai};oo Lale
| | " oes Applicants
ver sus
5 Union of India through DeRoM apd anotha
o | | T coa OppoPaxtiose
Dctails of tho Application. ‘
. ‘1o Modan Lal gon of Kcdar Nathe
2. Mashodé K14 son of Magsood All.
3. Jagdish Prasad son of Meikoo Lalo
all aro Valvcmon, umer Loao Horkshcp, under ReW £oco
ghop, Gharbagh, uoknowo( They are a1l in sopvice ) °
?29 partioulars of Rospondantgoe |
.y I Tho Union of India, through D:lvisiona.o‘./ Railvay Manager s
Hazratganj, Northcrn Railway, Lueknowe
2> Io00¥ Logo wprkshop, NeRly., Charbagh,Lucknow.
3. Partioulerg of tho order |
ag&inst vhich &ppliceticn ig madoce )
orthern RlyoBivisional Offico,Luoknow Order Noo561 E II,
DoA (PC) , dated 2 Epril 1986 1ssued on 27-4-85¢ 08 C=
| 1ling tho order Lotter Xoo 861/E/IlaD=l (PC) Dto12-4-850
Go Jurisdicticn of The Tribupale . T
' o applicants declarc that tho subjcot matter
of tho order against wnich they want rcdressal
| is within the jurisdiction of the Tyubunal.
s;;n.s.ni_ﬁ.tauono -
The applicants further dec¢lare that
HM&M /QJ the éppliation is vithin limitation

31)" 95/ (/%ﬂerﬁ. C%o:’. g%ticn 21 of tho Administr tivo
G%TW "&L/ ' \
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Gp “'aots of tho casos
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o facts aro that all tho amlioants

mentioned in this potition arc Valvcmca—

posted in NoRly &nd abt varlous places .

et Luoknov. The Divisional RlycMonegce

by an cidar dated 19-4.85 &llowed a soale

as vag approved by tho Rly.Board. Tho: soalo

of pay vas R:e23D=4000 Tho cbpy. of the ordcr
datcd 19-4-85 1s Annoxx;sr_q_ Ioo1. Mo petitionars .
rcoeived pcy on tho I9th of oach caglish celordce
monthe 8irso 21-4-85 fmo potiticners wero paid

@ R 2604000 lt vas lcarnt that on 27-4-85

cmot‘ncx wdcr ves igsucdy @m copy of tho seme

15 Ahnexurc: Foo2e 2% is needless to mention that

the Unlor m@wiw to intarfere in the affalrs

of the Adm:lnistration and tho order dated 2/-2-85
vas: 158116@9 T thig ordar is given effest to, tho
petitioners vould be adversoly affooted finamiallyo
fggrioved against the ordce ono Sri Ram Asroy s/o
Ram Baran, Valveman f£iled 2 Writ Petition No.2353

of 1985 and a Divisignal Nench of Hon'ble High “owrt
olloucd the o@dcm dated 19-4-85 to continueo The opder

~—

of the hon'blo High Gourt dated 16-9-85 18 Annexuro Foodo

Xt may be zﬁentiened that on 13-8-85 the hon'blo High Court

confirned 1t= eaxlier order in Civil Miso oﬁpplie ation EOoeo%(U}
of 1685 end ordored that the interim order shall continuce "
Noticos worc issucd to the cccorned partics and Ir.3iddhapath
Nath Vepra stated ﬁhat ho nad no lpstruotions and it vwag
dircoted that the petitioner shall bo paid salary in

respeat of the post that the holding al the momente

o I.0.Y on 4-10-88 gayve out that he was going to act
agooroing to the order datcd 27.4-25 unless a étay ovder

p VPl
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unloss a gtay ordcz hag beon obtgined and henze this
petitiony

7o Rcllcffs) occught 3 | |
o Ih vioy of tho facts montioned in para 6 abovo |
‘it 1s humbly prayed that as othars, the potitioners
may contimuc to got salapy @ mentioncd in Ahneamrocz/ﬁ
L dated 19=‘-€=-,850
_,,af Inderim, if prayed fovs | |
B | Ponding the final dcoision on the epplication
the appliosnts seek that tno ordce datcd 19-4-85
Knnoxur&ﬂ bo continued to bo availablc as tho
is availablo to othorse In othce vords bhe oparatica
of ordcy datcd I9-4-05 ( Lnnoxurc-2) be slloved to
oontinuce o '
2o Dotails of tho remedios oxhaustcds
2 ) : S:‘suzco othor potitioners cqually plaac in-
rogistration Fo.220 of 07 tnd also in Weit
Potiticn Noo2353 of 1905 aro boing poid selapy
€ givea in fmnomures(; apd ag tho threat heve =
boen given only 24 hours before cnd as on orel
reciuost the Iodow saud that he nad boch dircotcd
ty tho authoritied above hin. This petition is
being filed aftee czhausting the ren’dicd aboveo
100 Hatbcz not pending with
any‘ othez qourts |
The ‘epplicants further deslaro that the mgtter
regarding vhieh the spplisation has been medo

r /\G/ M - 48 not pending hefore any oourt or 'any other
o .

; v/a/atll[na ty or any other Beneh of the ﬁibun_&elé
o e
(*1:%” W
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o4n A
1o Pextioulars of the Postal “’rde:es‘-_;i_b;_\é@__ oG §( VIS
Noo i : d

126 %etails of the Alndexs

Io Aplication

410 Annexures Noo1, 2 and 3e
13c List of caclesuress

Applicatiea cad 2 Apnexurese

Ho Medan Lal con of Keday Nath; Machooq 411 son of
Hagseod: Aii, Jagdish Prased son of Meiku Lal
Valveznea; HoRly, Charbagh, Lucknow. do ‘hezeby
ve@ify that the contents from para 1 to 13

ae true to m;t/pe'esonal knowledge and bollef

and that ve have not suppressed any material

faotsge

2 eenous | %;ignatures, of Applicantg
_ | 3 S
Dftedi & 5-90-89 ® M gﬂﬁ
B | S e
| %he Reglstrar %, f%; G
| contral mmiscrw nad, i1 1anohed

Ceap at Lueknowe
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Hefora the C(inBral Admindatrotiva Treihanal, rllshahadg.
| po i
Hed por st o 5 foer
e kw1 QAR Ve Union of Irdin and othsr,
Oppepartion.
(opy of tha order dated 17.4.88.

W
‘.ﬁ:;

Augsgie 8 1o

'ite HR] L/dl DA (FPoCo) Ofrice of thy Divil.Rly.
‘ienoger, lLucknow,

ntnd 12:4.95.
Thy MER/1aAlye/CH/LKO, and 895,
ih’ “L?/I JI/FTQ Rly,/LVOn,»mLa
Copy btos
Th pew/n, 1 11, 111/ Lacknowe
Tha qr.D!Q/LﬂckﬂOWo

Refi~ Anumaly with regord to pny reals gllotted to Volve
Opétator / Valvy Mahe
In conhection of thip offden 1stbes Ros 681 /1] Dire/
HC datng 1641.88 « 1t da further clerified by the DeSeis
(0-ordjL¥ss that the Vnlve Ian may ba treated nv srtimn

ang thay mny bo givgﬁ ntsls Br pab ves MPRD/ /40D and

ahaald by givan hinafit ofadr ro-cladadfication.npaxhbets

daks

&
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Rafoe: thy antral adminivtr-tiva Bribunal.; All-hadade

-
S ’V(O\/Q,(Lv» {j\,q,/(, p J]Aﬁ‘vj .
R Bro- Pronal- 04 4 0nlih@pr Vorsus  Union of India
LA o shid snothors
| ; Oppypartien
Copy of tho order dnted 27:4.86.
Anpaxurg Xlo.
Hortharn RAnilway, ,
Divisional Ofrica,
Luacknow,
N E By £21 2 11, D=A (£C)
Al pated 2 April, '88.
‘ The GuN/KeBlye C8/Lkds nrd DCS
Tha ARN/1,11/HeRlye Lo, WL
aLhy FBH, FD & PaCs
toph to 1-
THZ DiR/G,1, 11, 111/Ldcknowe
Tha gr, Dg(/Lﬂt&ﬂﬂﬁo
legies Anamely with mgard to puy scals nllottes to ¥riva
) Operntor/ Valve *’Iann ‘
Rafi1~ Thiy Uffico lﬁbber YNos B/ I‘./ll DA, {BC) anbsr’i
A 194485 .
Plensg refer to this off:lé‘a Iatter of avan ¢:ted 13196
It 3 claririad that the apnln of av of Valvezan -hoald
By rand " 5,210«290 instead of B BRO-A0D. HOE of the
v lvaman thepator:, will bs givon the grade of % 2100400
and ramaining BOY will rémadn in grade %.127-212. 3anction
2t rangth nlway* ha Rurﬂiﬂhéd o this offies *or farthor
| aetion ﬂ:]v~~»« hy 22104 This Lt In partinl ~ausragarion of
' f=tiar quitcl ahovae. | @
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IN THE HYIOH COURT b Jue e, wum&"& f&b!@&aﬂ) h
- Buck bow ms%m mx:kncw |

&, rpbxcmxcr' "}, 5894([\)), of 1985,

o Inu-Ra S o
WRII bmxrm{\x O ﬁ353 bf‘ iéﬁﬁ |
' 3,}! Aam lssrvy aoh of Ram. Bmaﬁ e i 1!,,,?«;{;1&10,,”-” «f
: Vi, ,_; ST - !
' 1. Union of India thz‘oltnh th< uécrefarv Mihis%ry ;
of Railways New Délhi, 3 o o '1 " S !
3. The Iiiv, Railway Manager, Nox: Ehern ﬁq;{lmay, o !
‘Hazratgani, Lucknow. o co , v
" _ ‘ \. - .sséln.Opmeartivcs.g
L . APPLIC/CION FOR _SrAY . . o
o twckhow dt, 31;7,isbs - . A f'
o Hon'ble B.Kumar, Js o K |

Hon'ble G.:Bs Singh; Je

, . Counsel for &r;g:petition si:atne that he
has filed n affidavit of sérvice fér having served
the opposite party no.? and has sent pokice to opp.
party no. 1 by regtstered post, The affidavit 15 not
available on the record. }t may be traced out and
placed on the record . List this petition in the
wef:k commencing Aug. 12, 1985,

In the meantime’ the petitioner ghall be

paid salary in the gcale of Re. 260-400 on 1.8.85,.

(1 7 8d4: B.Kumar
t1 . sd. 0.B.8ingh
*YOGESH” URUE QOW : » 314741985
’ ' f : R ’-‘s;{ : .
")Scction Officer . %" ,
Copying Dopartmén{la vl ' \',
mgh Conrt; L uckoow m;‘:} L' . - | lgi L o
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In the Central Adninstiative Tribungl, Allahabad
Cirarnit Bench Luckhow.

Registration No. 295 of 1987

Ram Prasad and others Applicants

Versus

Union fo India and others Respoundents,

Additicnal supplementary Reply on behalf of the

Respondentss

1. That the zbove case has been filed by the a plicants
for seeking parity with the workers (valwvmen ) at
LW Varanasi. The same is{épposed by th«a{fl‘es‘?oxldenis,
on the ground that the duties assigned to‘ the »
valvmen at IOLW are not =ixmk kex assigned to the

applicants at Ludcnow .

2, That to substantiate its clzim the respendents
stat e that the wrk of cholrination and maintenance
of pipe line , sluice valves atc. is done by seperate
cadre of chelbérinators and fi tters employedgfor that -
purpose, There ispermanasnt staff of 3 and/work chargéd
post of chelorinators, who do the work of chloniuation
A list of such empldyees is znnexed to this reply as
Annexure ND./QA*?'. There is also peruashant strength
of 16 fitters and 11 worked charsed post of fitters
whio amongother work also do the work of repairing
to the pipe lines and sluice vales etc, for the supply

of water. A list of such fitters is asunexed o this

reply as Ame xure No. K A -J.

Luckow - W~
/
dated: 2 o 4 - ﬁ)/ _ - Responflent,

§. oV & Aduns



Verifi cation, o
I, Bishambhar Nath working as A,E,N, Head Quarter
Norther Railway ,Lucknow duly authorise and cowpetent
to sign and verify this reply do hereby verify that
the contents of paras 1 and 2 of this reply are
based on information form record which'is believed by
me true.
3igned and verified this 20th., dayof May 1992 at

Lucsnow
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In the Central Adwinstrative Tribuual, allahabad

Circuit. Bench Lucknow.’

0. A. No. 147 of 1988

(2
i“adan Lal and others : Applicznts
Versus
Union of Indis turough D, R, ii.
and another Opoosite Part

Reply_on behalf of the Opposite parbissie.d.

Para 1: Needs uo reply.

‘Para 2: In reply it is stated that the Union of India

has besn wrongly served. It siould have bsen
served throuzh General ianagzsr, AS such the [

petition is not maintainable.No petition is
maintainable agsinst opp. party No.2, zs tae
prder asailed is passed by D, R, l{,Lucktow,

Para 3: In reply, it is subnitted that the order

passed by D, R, is correct and in accordancs
Vs

to law having beeun passed in conformity to -

the iustructions issued by Railway Board and

the saume is not assailable.

Para 4: Needs no replyv,

Para 5: It is submitted that the petitioner ouzht to
have gvailed the ramedy of representation
First and it was only after the represenitztio
had been disposed off, could have approached
the Hon'ble Tribunal. The petition is thus
not maintainable and is to be dismissed on
this point alone,

verr 2

v,
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Para 6: In reply, it is subnitted that the petitioner:

are Class IV enployees- uuskilled labour-
working as valwumenin open line Establishments
in Grade 196-232, Issue of lecters dated
19.4.'85 as contained in Anuexure No,1 , as
well 25 letter datsd 25,4.'85 as coutained

in Annexure No.2 sre not denisd, The letter
dated 19.4.,'85 was issuad by Divisional.
Superintending Engineer(C) under z wroug
notion and misled by the Union who wrongly
revresented the whole wmatter. 4s soon as

the mistake in the said letter dated 19.4.85.
was detecﬁed, the whole matter was conzidered
®xx by the Divisional Railway iianager, Lucinoy
who taking into consideration the insftructions

contained in Railway Board Circulars issued
frow time to time, issued letter dated 27.4.8f
as contained in Aunexure No,2 to the épplicaté
ion correcting the adumisuntrztive error, therel
giving the benefit to the employees working
in oven line as contained in Railway Board
Circular dated 13,11,'82, viz: alloting of
semiskilled Grade (Rs. 210-290) to tae extent
50% of the existing strength in unskilled
catagory and the rest to remain existing iu -
Grade Rs, 196-232 , This order dated 27.4.'85
was in couforuwity to the instructions issued
by Railway Board and also in parity with the
scale of valwvuen over other divisions ?f
Northern Railway, where they were beiﬁg paid

the Grade 196~232-




O

Para 7:

Para 8:

126

It is further subuitted that the order dated
27.4,'85 being in confomity with the instruw

contained in
ctions gf the Railway Board circular dated

13,11.'82, the petitioners if found sntitled
to would be given the benefit of upgradation
in Grade Rs, 210-200, Allegations that they
would be effected fiuancially is unot teusble
in the corcumstances of the case. It is not
denied that Ram Adrey filed g writ petitign
No. 2353 of 1885 in the Hon'bls High Court
of Judicature At Allahabad Lucknow Bench

Lucknow which standg transferred to this

Hon'ble Tribunagl which is numbered as TL 7/90.

Rest of the contents and orders passed in the
sald Writ Petition are matter of the record -

of the sald Writ Petition and can be referred

to if ths Hon'ble Tribunzl so desires at the -

request of the Petitioners, It is also correct

that the I,0,VW, msitximvz acted within its

rights to implement the order dated 27.4.'85.
in view of the fact that the orders passed by
the don'ble High Court related to ané person

ngmely Rawm Asrey.

Denied. The petitioners are unot entitled to

any relief and the application is liable to

be diswmissed with costs.

Detitied, The avblicants are not entitled to -
any interim relief, on the facts and circums-
tances stated above.

s r o 4.

1
\
!




Para 9: The details given out do not relate to
the remedies exausted, In fact vhe applicants
have not made any representation agziunst the
order dated 27.4.'85 passed by Divisioual
Railway ianager Luckunow, In these circuusta-
nces the petition is premature,and is liable

to be dismissed on this point zlone,

Para 10: Needs usc reply.

Para 11

to Needs uno revly.

13

Ve
Luckuow 6
dateds: De ,9.'90 ‘» Opposite Party
Verification.
. . , Ueo

I, L{‘Q“VQHQ" working as \A’C"" \Hﬂ\

in the office of Divisional Railway iianager do hersby
verify that the contents of paras 1 to 13 of this
reply are believed by me to be true based on infor-

mation derived from record and legal advics,
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BeforeThe “entral Agministrative Tribnnal, Cirtuit ﬁench,

«ucknowe
‘M. P Mo sqz ‘fo (L

A o .
? 0.147 of 1988 %J% {(0 %

ﬂ&dﬁww Jagdish Pdesoe Applicants
. versus '

- Unign of Indiao soe Opp.Party.
2- The D.;;.MCIZG/LKO. :

Application for Lnter;m Helief

The 3 #pplicants named zbove vide 0. No.147/88
have filed the élaim aé Vivemen ahd in fact they have been
getting the pay which was ordered on 19-4-85 by the\D.R.M,E.RlE
mcknow. Now the outside pressure has allowed them to pass &0

. order dated 8-8-50 and it is likely that the applicants Valveme

who wepe getting pay earlier, the saue would be reduced arbit-

rarily and hence oh the basis of the order dated 8-8-9C this

. - !x:
application for interim relief is being made. Interim relief t|

Valvemen had.to be granted ia other cases also. The copy of thi
étay nrder passed by the Yribunal on 25-6-87 is-énclesed. Lopy
of the order dated 13-7-90 passed by the LTribunal 1s also
enclosed.

1t is humbly prayed inm theAinterespvof justice that as
in the case of Ram Frasad and 41 others, the applicants may
also be allowed interim relief till the disposal of the case.

It is numbly prayed that the oppositeparties be directe
to pay the remuneration to the applicantm at the same rate whif

they have paid to the anpllcaﬂts in July 1u90 for 1unc 1990.

It is sp prayed in the 1nterth of Justlce.

- Sl

Dateg 3:3078~1990 . { G-H.NAQVI ) Advocate
S ﬂ' bounsei f01‘ Appllc ants.
:r\LTD 439““* Koo,

rd
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Hef: Your office letter NoJE/B3=-LS5/1T dutued

"’lfly‘iéb "IQ\)O

In this connectlon, please refer to this office
letter 0 even nuader dotud 1164690 and 3.0.60. The
avcizilen tekon vide dhils olr'ice letter of even number
duated 114450 stii) holds goode Lt &s apgaln re~ltsiutsd
Thet tic Valvewmen sheuld bLe plven the _;“quQ.4)\3g-zsz\ég73maqu

cn«xm.310~ J0O( uu}/Uuu~libO§mP'g end not the _yude of
Pia? 'Jq-—‘mz‘w/ 9501 HOI(RPS

The percentar: as rruacrib=d Lj the Rdilhdf Boayd

Lewze YO 8 30, siwad alno Ly vace applicadls nhaglreveld
. 'Q‘A‘J$
L e : The Dlaen uwun by you thet thera was Stuy Order,
K N 13 naov U».metabk 01«\1170 L1l date, noe 3tuy Cidar
‘zﬂ % i3 availoble in Lh*s orlices The inatructions Laoued
< vilde liis office letter 01‘ even nuubar dated %oueyd

ooLlay Larelra, bup»ﬁcudbﬁ and they should bLe L
' L;1 \.JJL-.U- LU 2 ,JU [} \)A. M. .c.'} L""d KJ(]L})/uUO“'lT bbﬁl‘u. u; . i\‘\ i,
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e e e Applicant,

of India &

Union Others ... .. hefpondentb
,/4\ //]25 6. 1947
’ Hon'ble Justice 3rl S, Zahcer Haszan, V.C,
ﬁon'ble Mr., E,C. Mathur, V.C. (A) _
Admic.
Issus notice to tho recpord- iy o file roeply by

3.8,1987,
> FiYed by 17.06.1587,

{QK regards the prayer for interim relief, {t has been
ontenddd that the: Hpn'ble High Court vide ite order 2ated
1.7.19,5 permitted fertain Valvemen to cantinue tc receivc

’L%alg¢y An the scale p¢ Rs,260 - 400, end a similer order

.‘.\
(f§ ghn Tq{*;;e pasced in thi{ case,

.
[ _

o lssue. notice regardine r-o, "r for interim rellef
fixince 9.7.1987,

N
In the m2antire; the petitioners will continue to recetva

the salary which they ars cettine 26 nrecont,

It

hd/“ .':ﬂ/..
) V¢C4 (\_7) ‘/.I:'
ess
/
‘ '%(\‘.“\‘\c // True Copv //
! ' { , ‘,-~
rr"\/ . \S\‘ : (\'\ \'A:V:“\'\‘\\\\"\\
"l)" - T\\"".'flr
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CENTRAL AT

M.P. ¥o. 48G/90

in

0.a4. 295/87

Ram Prased & ors.

S ".TR;‘.TIW TQIBJ::;\’_‘, AT 2 LARD. /% C

A e

LUCKIOW BENCH Luchnoy

.

.

Union of India & ors, ..Xesponien=z.

Hon.

lir, P Srinivasan, adn, lerber.

Hon. Mr, J.P.Shamma, Judl. Member.

th=t

.

Shri G.H. Neagvi files &= M.F. 486/9CL =& 1abhits

interim order of th

+

¢ ~ . e - -
in terms of tris Tribunals interiforder g8l 2%:6.87

which has been continucd fron time to time, t72 eé=pricants

oy

are tntitled to receive salaryLi? the past.. Tier vere,
in fact, paid sclary upto July 90, L.R.M.,, oT.ne'n
Railway, Lucknow iccusd an order on 9,8,90 sizopix:g -the

paeyment of saleary tO them, Snri Negvi subml s themithe

is Tribunal continuee t.0 b2 in~force

i

and the e plicant cannot be cenied salery efz:zovly, Sl

Tribunal recorded "Learned counsel £or the: rgsmmoaazn:t

stated thaot

ho:’

. is ertended.®

i

nece

no objecticn if the int.ez=zresief



AT .

rime Intorim Oordcr woolc be cperetive, Thners ru Do

no> subseguent order v:;cating the ctay., Tie refor:, we are

o - pet - f

led to the concliusion thet the irterim order pis:icd On
e ’

25,6.87 g3l continuesin oporetion end the apgil cents

are entitled to receivc
respondents will therefore, not &3

of sa’l};ry to the a>plicznt urless ths stay order ~lready

pasged! is vecated by the Tribunal at any future c':’:-.te'.
, >y f
PN . - :

A copy of this order cshould be civen t> the counsm for

A

and gnodther b2 sent to the mz:inondents
for compliance, ﬂ?yﬁ/tbﬁﬁo Sﬁum}l, &A«r}cy_) 2] C&d'&"nl)/(%

The applic:ztion be post

the arre avplicants

=& for 3.9.90 as c‘Egdj'

firec. | % 4,'.'
{ _ ' .
w0 M ansag
Voelie . A.‘\/" "4
\b)g I .
Lucknow Dzted 13.8.90
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In the Central Adminstrative Tribunal,Ludknow, _

0.A. 10, 295 0£1987, | @/ﬁ Z ~

=

Ram Prasad and others, eseeess APPlicants,
versus,
Union of india and others, e+ +s RESPONdentse,

L )

Additional Rejoinder to the Additiona:

supplementary ,reply fiied by the Respondents,

L. | That the ontents of para 1 of the additional
supplementary reply( hereinafter referredto as reply’
are baseless rather falce and as such they are
deniad,The averments made in para 6-A andé6-B of the
amendment arplication are reiterated, It 1g further
submitted that the appiicants are valveman ard

ha ve en performing the duties which are indicated
in the letter datedlo/ . 4.1985 1, e Annexure 1.3

to the amendment arplication. It ie clarifled that
the duty list of valueman as mndicated in the letter
dated19/ 1, 4.1985 1c the same ac theduty ligt of
valveman in the Diesel Locomot ive workes varanasl

as it is evident from the letter of the G.M. (P“)- dated
26,5,1984.1.e,annexure no,.4 to the amendment
application .Bbreovér the same duty 1ist of valueman
as indicated in the letter dt, 19/ .4, 1985 and

-

. 2



2) 34 71%,\

All
=

%,5,85 annexure no,3 and 4 to the amendment
application has hbeen givenby D.S .E.(CO-O;Q.Luc’{now
by his ietter dated’, 2. 1985. In addit ion t‘:}'vt)he sanme ¢
duty List of valveman as indidate above 1s al=
aproved by the S,&N,/C.B,Ludknow, by his letter
dated29, 7, 85 ,1tl 1 transfired from the said lette
dated29.7.85 of thesEN that valueman 1c treated as
af[isen in term of DRWLekter no, ScVE/uJ(chdated
2.5.85 and are dying the duties as gpecified by
BSE(Co-ordA} Lucdkno w{Pho_tostat mpies} of tne letter
dated 7, 2,85 oiDSi/Co~0rd--udknow and 29.7.85 of
SE{CB. are fled a s annexure ob,5 & 7 respectively

to this additional supplementary rejoinder,

2. That the applicants are 1icsgued the © liowhg
materials during their duty hours and for this
purvose they are lscsued gate rasg in which these
materials are indicated,

iy Greace-mm~—==-- o repair value

ii) Laidorl..... rémove leakage,

1iiy Juisegas cutting,.....used for packing in the
ingide of value,

ivw gofeéla...,...Used for remowing a minor leak age
. of the ot ball of the gagze.

vl RasSi..........Ugsed for ®® preparing gaze,

Since tre aPplicants are valveman as such they
are issued the materials as indicated above in order
to perform their duties, since the valueman of the
DL#. varanasi,arz being paid B, 260-400 in term of the
Railway Board's letter datecl3,l1l,82 the amplicants

who areperformimg the same dutizs ag that of the DLY



A2
A2

varanasi are entitla to he same salary < Rg, 260=

—3~

400 on the basis of the Principnl of equal pay for
egual wrk,

3. That the ontente of para 3 ofthe repiy as stat
el are denied in the Light ofthe factes and
clrcumstances stated hereinabove,it is clarifi=d
that the ritters andother staff of cholorinators d
general wrk in omlony as well as in other place als
whlle the applicants dothe wrk only over the water
tank oonnectng switch value, Therefore.,it is bageless
to say that there i: permanent fitters who do the

wrk of repairing to the pipe lines amd slvice value

etc,

verifi cation

41 the alovenamed applicant Ram Prasad,aged
alout 37years,sonof Shri Bhodey Lal ,wrking under thk
Chief Inspector ofwrks Lo Sshob,Charb:gh, Lucknow,
resident ofRailway Colony,Charbagh,Lucknow, & hereby
xmdemmtyx verifi e that the paras 4 to %

are &rue to be-truety-me, ~4 Ao xis w-aed Ak V\E,N\QQL% |

Signed and verified this day of Mg, 1992

mﬁzgﬁ

Ram Prasad,
Oppo 4te party

at Lucknow,
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water supply acv schedule timings

f 1. To open and ciose yer
7/ | and during emergencies. He will also control the
- valves for .diversion of water and for kalancing etc.
» K
4 ¥ : Lo ’ y

H ; : 2. Mincor repairs of leakeges and flost valve conn=cted with

f N _ ‘the overhead tank and indicators p*ov;ced. He would

4 also undertake any minor repairs required in con ectlonln ‘
N " ' with slulc“ VaTVG; stop cock, rnonereturn wvalve etc. 83-<i~:3'

IS . . =

g o the czie may rae

3. rie will maintain records as indiceted by his Inspector
Incharge in c2n ectiosn with weter levels ir trne tanks,
periods of pumps rein; out of commissicn, power faillures.

-

K f}‘ﬁy; 4.|ﬁmrm35ﬂn04 QY
' : o brina;ng the $¢

qrysis he wxl
mz.. .""3 t N “Oti:p o]

" 5. He WlLl charceithe chlorine. scluticns af

wﬁi ) ' in the Overhead,tanKSe o ; '
B : : ' , : ‘
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